ASX AND MEDIA RELEASE

11 June 2019



RELEASE OF VOLUNTARY ESCROW SHARES

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 3.10A, Carawine Resources Limited ("Carawine" or "the Company") (ASX:CWX) advises that 838,926 fully paid ordinary shares (Shares) voluntarily escrowed from 12 June 2018 will be released from escrow on 12 June 2019. The Shares are currently quoted on the ASX.

The Shares were issued to the vendor Jamieson Minerals Pty Ltd ("Jamieson Minerals") as per the terms of the earn-in agreement between the Company and Jamieson Minerals for the Jamieson Project in northeastern Victoria (please refer to Carawine's ASX announcement dated 12 June 2018 for details).

ENDS

For further information please contact: Rebecca Broughton Company Secretary

Tel: +61 8 6319 0400 info@carawine.com.au